
NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

30 Sanderson Karen 11/2/1949 75 F A Ramapo 9.27 31.63 44.36 32.69 49.2
29 Bassell Carlene 9/3/1952 72 F A Ramapo 8.59 31.43 43.45 31.9 45.6
29 Weaver Catrina 8/15/1981 43 F S Ramapo 1 42.79 95.3 43.95 100.59 88

30 Schneider Greg 7/24/1963 61 M A Ramapo 1 37.77 72.39 37.61 71.66
28 Bassell Greg 10/12/1986 38 M A Ramapo 3.5 29.5 34.64 30.29 38.25
27 Schoendorf Will 6/23/1986 38 M A Ramapo 8.98 24.33 11.05 24.98 14.01
27 Kelly Bruce 7/15/1943 81 M A Ramapo 2.11 39.37 79.69 38.72 76.72 112
25 Shaikh Ty 8/29/1989 35 M A Ramapo 1 45.51 107.71 43.3 97.63
23 Bassell Stu 7/10/1949 75 M A Ramapo 6.81 30.67 39.98 31.24 42.58
22 Carruthers Mark 1/30/1963 62 M A Ramapo 5.97 29.54 34.82 30.27 38.16
22 DeRoda Nick 3/1/1964 60 M S Ramapo 1 44.62 103.65 45.68 108.49
20 Anderson Ken 10/22/1957 65 M A Ramapo 1 47.63 117.39
19 Sidlovsky Bill 8/14/1958 66 M A Ramapo 5.12 31.12 42.04 31.27 42.72
18 Edgeller Steve 5/3/1968 56 M A Ramapo 1 48.9 123.19 DSQ

Khan Faizal 5/1/1953 71 M A Ramapo 0 DSQ DSQ
Micheels Isabella 4/25/1945 79 F A Ramapo DSQ
Doxey Barbara 5/11/1945 79 F A Ramapo DNF

200 1

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

29 Schwinzer Sandy 3/4/1971 54 F A TSSC 5.33 32.99 50.57 32.63 48.93
28 Viglielmo Maureen 9/8/1956 68 F A TSSC 4.92 35.46 61.84 35.08 60.11
27 Viglielmo Katie 5/26/1997 27 F A TSSC 2.69 32.3 47.42 34.03 55.32 84

30 Kobziar Yuri 4/7/1955 69 M A TSSC 9.27 25.59 16.8 25.92 18.3
29 Viglielmo Jeffrey 6/5/1959 65 M A TSSC 9.19 26.38 20.4 25.81 17.8
28 ZiegenfelderDale 4/12/1951 73 M A TSSC 9.11 26.96 23.05 26.9 22.77
26 Wise David 12/4/1951 73 M A TSSC 8.3 28.08 28.16 28.23 28.85 113
21 Lindsay Bill 11/21/1954 70 M A TSSC 5.23 31.74 44.87 31.93 45.73
18  Pontillo Jason 5/9/1981 43 M A TSSC 4.72 28.57 30.4 DNF

197 2

TOTAL TEAM POINTS

RAMAPO

TRAILSWEEPERS

TOTAL TEAM POINTS



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

30 Fagan Ghenya 4/13/1984 40 F A Ski Bums 5.43 32.33 47.56 31.51 43.82
27 Kropfl Diane 2/5/1950 75 F A Ski Bums 1 01:05.5 198.77 01:04.0 191.88
26 Haynes Michele 6/5/1964 60 F A Ski Bums 1.4 40.03 82.7 38.66 76.45
25 Dugan Laura 4/20/1964 60 F A Ski Bums 1 41.94 91.42 39.71 81.24 83

30 Cifrodelli Drew 4/19/1963 61 M A Ski Bums 4.52 31.49 43.72 31.34 43.04
29 Goodman Steve 4/2/1954 70 M A Ski Bums 1 39.14 78.64 38.56 75.99
25 DeFrancescoGlenn 4/26/1950 74 M A Ski Bums 8.01 28.47 29.94 28.66 30.81
25 Phillips Rich 4/23/1958 66 M A Ski Bums 1.56 35.68 62.85 35.28 61.02 109
23 Cifrodelli Dylan 6/12/2004 20 M A Ski Bums 1 50.06 128.48 43.45 98.31
20 Watralyk Ray 12/24/1958 66 M A Ski Bums 1 36.13 64.9 37.01 68.92
19 Cifrodelli Cole 6/12/2004 20 M A Ski Bums 1 48.21 120.04 DSQ

192 3

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

28 Klimm Brittany 11/17/1984 40 F A GSSC 1 51.43 134.73 49.9 127.75
26 Mellody-MuranteKathy 9/28/1955 69 F A GSSC 1 01:10.7 222.46 84

28 Schwarz Roy 1/28/1952 73 M A GSSC 1 42 91.69
26 Murante Tom 10/23/1957 67 M A GSSC 1.63 35.2 60.66
24 Ellis Edward 11/9/1966 58 M A GSSC 1 43.44 98.27 47.02 114.61
22 Stachowicz Jacob 3/10/1999 26 M A GSSC 1 36.39 66.09 34.23 56.23 100
21 Klimm Brian 8/20/1984 40 M A GSSC 1 DNF 34.44 57.19
18 Stachowicz Mitchell 8/1/1960 64 M A GSSC 1 36.92 68.51 DSQ
17 Kennedy Kevin 6/12/1953 71 M A GSSC 1 01:02.2 184.07 01:02.8 186.58

184 4

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

29 Ziminski Matt 5/15/1964 60 M A Watchung 4.07 32.2 46.96 31.9 45.6
26 Tunney John 10/21/1959 65 M A Watchung 1 42.26 92.88 DNF
24 Hurwitz James 6/4/1959 65 M A Watchung 1.31 35.57 62.35 35.66 62.76
23 Linker Nick 2/27/1990 35 M A Watchung 1 33.73 53.95 32.72 49.34 102
19 Nucatola Tom 7/22/1959 65 M A Watchung 1 36.95 68.64 36.28 65.59
17 Salvato Michael 8/28/1962 62 M A Watchung 4.72 32.03 46.19 31.09 41.9

Brecht Denise 7/10/1960 64 F A Watchung DSQ
102 5

SKI BUMS OF NJ

TOTAL TEAM POINTS

GARDEN STATE

TOTAL TEAM POINTS

WATCHUNG

TOTAL TEAM POINTS



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

28 Scuderi Debbie 2/8/1958 67 F A Albany 8.12 31.05 41.72 31.6 44.23
26 Jansen Trisha 1/20/1989 36 F A Albany 5.89 30.3 38.29 30.45 38.98 54

20 Jansen Tim 12/24/1954 69 M A Albany 5.14 31.1 41.94 31.5 43.77
21 Scuderi Frank 11/26/1956 68 M A Albany 1 52.08 137.7 47.62 117.34 41

95 6

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
POINTS

TEAM 
PLACE

27 Burns Linda 10/23/1952 72 F A High Life 6.18 34.36 56.82 36.92 68.51 27

27 Rynkowski Eugene 8/3/1970 54 M A High Life 1 49.94 127.93 42.1 92.15 27
54 7

Points Last Name First Name Birthdate
Race 
Age Sex Discipline

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

TEAM 
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TEAM 
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24 Henry Jay 4/9/1982 42 M A SCNJ 7.03 26.05 18.9 26.84 22.5 24
24 8TOTAL TEAM POINTS

ALBANY

TOTAL TEAM POINTS

HIGH LIFE

TOTAL TEAM POINTS

SCNJ



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 101 Sanderson Karen 11/2/1949 75 F A Ramapo 31.63 44.36 32.69 49.2 9.27
29 102 Bassell Carlene 9/3/1952 72 F A Ramapo 31.43 43.45 31.9 45.6 8.59
28 131 Scuderi Debbie 2/8/1958 67 F A Albany 31.05 41.72 31.6 44.23 8.12
27 167 Burns Linda 10/23/1952 72 F A High Life 34.36 56.82 36.92 68.51 6.18
26 129 Jansen Trisha 1/20/1989 36 F A Albany 30.3 38.29 30.45 38.98 5.89

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 135 Fagan Ghenya 4/13/1984 40 F A Ski Bums 32.33 47.56 31.51 43.82 5.43
29 145 Schwinzer Sandy 3/4/1971 54 F A TSSC 32.99 50.57 32.63 48.93 5.33
28 144 Viglielmo Maureen 9/8/1956 68 F A TSSC 35.46 61.84 35.08 60.11 4.92
27 143 Viglielmo Katie 5/26/1997 27 F A TSSC 32.3 47.42 34.03 55.32 2.69
26 132 Haynes Michele 6/5/1964 60 F A Ski Bums 40.03 82.7 38.66 76.45 1.4
25 133 Dugan Laura 4/20/1964 60 F A Ski Bums 41.94 91.42 39.71 81.24 1

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 153 Funderburk Sue 3/19/1956 68 F A GSSC 42.06 91.97 41.73 90.46 1
29 106 Weaver Catrina 8/15/1981 43 F S Ramapo 42.79 95.3 43.95 100.59 1
28 161 Klimm Brittany 11/17/1984 40 F A GSSC 51.43 134.73 49.9 127.75 1
27 134 Kropfl Diane 2/5/1950 75 F A Ski Bums 01:05.5 198.77 01:04.0 191.88 1

26 155
Mellody-
Murante Kathy 9/28/1955 69 F A GSSC 01:10.7 222.46 1

127 Brecht Denise 7/10/1960 64 F A Watchung DSQ 0
111 Micheels Isabella 4/25/1945 79 F A Ramapo DSQ 0
112 Doxey Barbara 5/11/1945 79 F A Ramapo DNF 0

 CLASS A WOMEN

 CLASS B WOMEN

 CLASS C WOMEN



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 150 Kobziar Yuri 4/7/1955 69 M A TSSC 25.59 16.8 25.92 18.3 9.27
29 149 Viglielmo Jeffrey 6/5/1959 65 M A TSSC 26.38 20.4 25.81 17.8 9.19
28 148 Ziegenfelder Dale 4/12/1951 73 M A TSSC 26.96 23.05 26.9 22.77 9.11
27 109 Schoendorf Will 6/23/1986 38 M A Ramapo 24.33 11.05 24.98 14.01 8.98
26 147 Wise David 12/4/1951 73 M A TSSC 28.08 28.16 28.23 28.85 8.3
25 142 DeFrancesco Glenn 4/26/1950 74 M A Ski Bums 28.47 29.94 28.66 30.81 8.01
24 166 Henry Jay 4/9/1982 42 M A SCNJ 26.05 18.9 26.84 22.5 7.03
23 119 Bassell Stu 7/10/1949 75 M A Ramapo 30.67 39.98 31.24 42.58 6.81
22 171 Carruthers Mark 1/30/1963 62 M A Ramapo 29.54 34.82 30.27 38.16 5.97
21 146 Lindsay Bill 11/21/1954 70 M A TSSC 31.74 44.87 31.93 45.73 5.23
20 128 Jansen Tim 12/24/1954 69 M A Albany 31.1 41.94 31.5 43.77 5.14
19 110 Sidlovsky Bill 8/14/1958 66 M A Ramapo 31.12 42.04 31.27 42.72 5.12
18 170  Pontillo Jason 5/9/1981 43 M A TSSC 28.57 30.4 DNF 4.72
17 126 Salvato Michael 8/28/1962 62 M A Watchung 32.03 46.19 31.09 41.9 4.72

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 138 Cifrodelli Drew 4/19/1963 61 M A Ski Bums 31.49 43.72 31.34 43.04 4.52
29 120 Ziminski Matt 5/15/1964 60 M A Watchung 32.2 46.96 31.9 45.6 4.07
28 117 Bassell Greg 10/12/1986 38 M A Ramapo 29.5 34.64 30.29 38.25 3.5
27 113 Kelly Bruce 7/15/1943 81 M A Ramapo 39.37 79.69 38.72 76.72 2.11
26 156 Murante Tom 10/23/1957 67 M A GSSC 35.2 60.66 1.63
25 141 Phillips Rich 4/23/1958 66 M A Ski Bums of NJ 35.68 62.85 35.28 61.02 1.56
24 123 Hurwitz James 6/4/1959 65 M A Watchung 35.57 62.35 35.66 62.76 1.31
23 124 Linker Nick 2/27/1990 35 M A Watchung 33.73 53.95 32.72 49.34 1
22 158 Stachowicz Jacob 3/10/1999 26 M A GSSC 36.39 66.09 34.23 56.23 1
21 159 Klimm Brian 8/20/1984 40 M A GSSC DNF 34.44 57.19 1
20 139 Watralyk Ray 12/24/1958 66 M A Ski Bums 36.13 64.9 37.01 68.92 1
19 122 Nucatola Tom 7/22/1959 65 M A Watchung 36.95 68.64 36.28 65.59 1
18 157 Stachowicz Mitchell 8/1/1960 64 M A GSSC 36.92 68.51 DSQ 1

 CLASS A MEN

 CLASS B MEN



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Points Bib Last Name First Name Birthdate  Age Sex
Discipl

ine
Team 
Name Result Handicap Result Handicap

NASTAR 
points

30 118 Schneider Greg 7/24/1963 61 M A Ramapo 37.77 72.39 37.61 71.66 1
29 140 Goodman Steve 4/2/1954 70 M A Ski Bums 39.14 78.64 38.56 75.99 1
28 154 Schwarz Roy 1/28/1952 73 M A GSSC 42 91.69 1
27 168 Rynkowski Eugene 8/3/1970 54 M A High Life 49.94 127.93 42.1 92.15 1
26 125 Tunney John 10/21/1959 65 M A Watchung 42.26 92.88 DNF 1
25 103 Shaikh Ty 8/29/1989 35 M A Ramapo 45.51 107.71 43.3 97.63 1
24 151 Ellis Edward 11/9/1966 58 M A GSSC 43.44 98.27 47.02 114.61 1
23 137 Cifrodelli Dylan 6/12/2004 20 M A Ski Bums 50.06 128.48 43.45 98.31 1
22 104 DeRoda Nick 3/1/1964 60 M S Ramapo 44.62 103.65 45.68 108.49 1
21 130 Scuderi Frank 11/26/1956 68 M A Albany 52.08 137.7 47.62 117.34 1
20 115 Anderson Ken 10/22/1957 65 M A Ramapo 47.63 117.39 1
19 136 Cifrodelli Cole 6/12/2004 20 M A Ski Bums 48.21 120.04 DSQ 1
18 116 Edgeller Steve 5/3/1968 56 M A Ramapo 48.9 123.19 DSQ 1
17 152 Kennedy Kevin 6/12/1953 71 M A GSSC 01:02.2 184.07 01:02.8 186.58 1

114 Khan Faizal 5/1/1953 71 M A Ramapo DSQ DSQ 0

 CLASS C MEN



NEW JERSEY SKI SNOWBOARD COUNCIL
2025 STANLEY SHARAGA MEMORIAL PRESIDENTS RACE

Place Bib Last Name
First 
Name Birthdate Race Age Sex

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

1 160 Klimm Hannah 10/17/2013 11 F GSSC 1 46.69 113.1 DSQ

Place Bib Last Name
First 
Name Birthdate Race Age Sex

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

1 169 Rynkowski Virginia 9/5/2008 16 F High Life 1 01:04.8 195.66 01:00.4 175.81

Place Bib Last Name
First 
Name Birthdate Race Age Sex

Team 
Name

NASTAR 
Points Result Handicap Result Handicap

1 107 McHugh Owen 4/9/2013 11 M Ramapo 3.13 35.94 64.03 35.76 63.21
2 108 McHugh Oliver 7/5/2015 9 M Ramapo 2.61 39.04 78.18 38.42 75.35
3 165 Henry Liam 4/9/2014 10 M SCNJ 1 40.61 85.35 39.3 79.37

GIRLS <  12

GIRLS 13-18

BOYS <  12


